AMENDMENT 1 TO HISET AGREEMENT BETWEEN MT. DIABLO ADULT EDUCATION – LOMA VISTA ADULT CENTER And EDUCATIONAL TESTING SERVICE

THIS HISET AMENDMENT 1, effective as of January 1, 2017, is by and between Educational Testing Service ("ETS") (as defined below) and **Mt. Diablo Adult Education – Loma Vista Adult Center** (the "Test Center"), a State-approved test center selected by the State of California, for the delivery of the ETS-owned, high school equivalency test (HiSET®) in the State of California. ETS and the Test Center may be referred to herein individually as a "Party" and/or collectively as "Parties".

WHEREAS, ETS has been authorized by the California Department of Education (CDE) to continue providing the ETS-owned HiSET assessments throughout the State of California; and

WHEREAS, as a result of this signed agreement with the CDE, ETS and the Test Center have entered into a signed MOU to guide the delivery and administration of HiSET at the Test Center; and

WHEREAS, the Parties hereby mutually agree to amend the MOU to extend the term through December 31, 2017;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows.

Term and Termination shall be revised to read:

7.1 <u>"Term.</u> This Agreement as amended, shall be effective from June 30, 2015, and shall continue through, and coincide with, the contract term agreed upon in the STATE MOU (or contract), including the State's options for renewal terms (the "**Term**"), which is currently, December 31, 2017. Should ETS and the State end their agreement at any time, this MOU shall automatically end."

All other clauses and conditions between ETS and the Test Center as defined by the MOU remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby intending to be legally bound have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

EDUCATIONAL TESTING SERVICE	MT. DIABLO ADULT EDUCATION – LOMA VISTA ADULT CENTER
By:	By:
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)
NAME: ANNE ROCKEY	NAME:
TITLE: Vice President of Operations	TITLE:
DATE:	Date: